Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) 09 - 26 OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200)	-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
R R	T 288 SEP 21 M 10 59 2391 Selection the reward documents or the rewards See Selection to the rewards of the r
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LRD Fastener Corporation 530 Bergen Street Harrison, NJ 07029 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: New Jersey Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 27, 2005	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Israel Discount Bank of New York Internal Address: Street Address: 511 First Avenue City: New York State: New York Country: United States Zip: 10017
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,908,114; 1,969,145; 1,058,954; 0,838,214 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab; Attn: J. David Dainow	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 10th Floor Street Address: 666 Third Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York State: New York Phone Number: (212) 949-9022 Fax Number: (212) 949-9190 Email Address: jdainow@lawabel.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Lest 4 Numbers Begin attion Date b. Deposit Account Number 010035 Authorized Representation Date Data Oic
9. Signature: 09/25/2006 NJANA1 0000004/1908114 Signature 01 FC:8522 J. David 75an 0000 Esq. Name of Person Signing	September 21, 2006 Date Sheet, attachments, and document:

PFroses (Rev. 07/05) MAY 1 0 2006 91	2000 U.S. DEPARTME	، ري NT OF COMM
PMB Collection 0651-0027 (8xp. 6/:	United States Patent a	
16 1 0 5000 M		 .
To the Discor of the U. S. Paten. 10329	boord the attached documents or the new ac	dress(es) belov
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving parts	/(ies)
LRD Fastener Corporation 530 Bergen Street Harrison, NJ 07029	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship atta Name: <u>Israel Discount Bank of New York</u>	` ' Yo
Individual(s)	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 511 First Avenue	
✓ Corporation- State: New Jersey	City: New York	
Other		- · ·
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: New York Country: USA Zip:	10017
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) September 27, 2005	Corporation Citizenship New York	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United State	
Other	representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 0.838.214	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,908,114; 1,969,145; 1,058,954	ieiliai k.
	Additional sheet(s) attached?	Ţes ✓ N
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number	is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	or rotal manipor of approancing and	4
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Abelman, Frayne & Schwab</u>	L	\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Abelman, Frayne & Schwab</u>		
concerning document should be malled: Name: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab Internal Address: Attn: J. David Dainow, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)	t card
Concerning document should be malled: Name: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab Internal Address: Attn: J. David Dainow, Esq. Street Address: 666 Third Avenue - 10th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credi Authorized to be charged to depose	t card
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab Internal Address: Attn: J. David Dainow, Esq. Street Address: 666 Third Avenue - 10th Floor City: New York	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credi Authorized to be charged to depos Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	t card sit account
Concerning document should be malled: Name: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab Internal Address: Attn: J. David Dainow. Esq. Street Address: 666 Third Avenue - 10th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credi Authorized to be charged to depos Enclosed 8. Payment Information:	t card sit account
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab Internal Address: Attn: J. David Dainow, Esq. Street Address: 666 Third Avenue - 10th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 Phone Number: (212) 949-9022	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credi Authorized to be charged to depos Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	t card sit account
Concerning document should be malled: Name: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab Internal Address: Attn: J. David Dainow. Esq. Street Address: 666 Third Avenue - 10th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit Authorized to be charged to deposed Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	t card sit account
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab Internal Address: Attn: J. David Dainow, Esq. Street Address: 666 Third Avenue - 10th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 Phone Number: (212) 949-9022 Fax Number: (212) 949-9190	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit Authorized to be charged to deposed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	t card sit account
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab Internal Address: Attn: J. David Dainow, Esq. Street Address: 666 Third Avenue - 10th Floor City: New York State: NY Phone Number: (212) 949-9022 Fax Number: (212) 949-9190 Email Address: jdainow@lawabel.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit Authorized to be charged to deposed Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	t card sit account



MEMORANDUM AND PARTIAL ABSTRACT OF LOAN AGREEMENT EXECUTED ON 9/27/05 BETWEEN

ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK 511 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10017

AND

LRG FASTENER CORPORATION 530 BERGEN STREET HARRISON, NJ 07029

The parties hereto acknowledge and confirm:

A. that they have executed the above referenced Loan Agreement, which recites, among other things, on page 6:

Section 4 SECURITY INTEREST

Section 4.1 "As security for the prompt performance, observance and payment in full of all Obligations, we (LRG Fastener Corporation) hereby grant to you (Israel Discount Bank of New York) a continuing security interest in, a lien upon and a right of setoff against, and we hereby assign, transfer, pledge and set over to you the following (which together with any of our other property in which you may at any time have a security interest or lien, whether pursuant to this Agreement or any supplement hereto, or otherwise, are herein collectively referred to as the "Collateral"): All present and future:

- (a) Accounts;
- (b) Equipment;...
- (j) all other general intangibles of every kind and description, including without limitation, trade names and trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, patents, copyrights, licenses and Federal, State and local tax refund claims of all kinds;..."
- B. That the trademarks referred to in subparagraph (j) above are the following trademarks and U.S. registrations therefor:

- (1) U.S. Registration Number 1,908,114 for "Drawing of a Locknut with a Purple Insert",
- (2) U.S. Registration Number 1,969,145 for CONTINENTAL-AERO
- (3) U.S. Registration Number 0,838,214 for TORK LOK NUT T, and
- (4) U.S. Registration Number 1,058,954 for LOOK FOR THE ROYAL PURPLE INSERT.
- C. That this Memorandum and Partial Abstract shall be recorded by Israel Discount Bank of New York in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office as a security instrument. The Effective Date of this Memorandum shall be the same as the Effective Date of said above-identified Loan Agreement.

LRG FASTENER CORPORATION

By: MARTIN S. SCHNEIDER

Title: President

Date

ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK

By: YURI PILTSER,

Title: Senior Vice President

Date

By: Su Sussman

Seniorare Picsident

13/5/05

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

September 21, 2006 Page 2

RECORDED: 08/10/2006

our deposit account no. 01-0035. Please note that we previously submitted a \$40. check which has been received and cashed by the Patent Office as indicated on the enclosed copy of said check.

This current letter is being submitted within the permitted thirty days of the above-identified September 5, 2006 letter from the PTO. If any extension of time is required, it is respectfully requested that this letter be deemed to serve as a petition for such extension of time.

In view of the above, it is respectfully requested that this payment be acknowledged and that recordal of the assignment proceed as soon as possible.

If there are any questions, please contact the undersigned counsel.

Respectfully submitted,

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

Bv:

pavid Dainow

gistration No. 22,959